Optimised for the Vice County of East Gloucestershire (33)

1389
98
99
105
109
113
118
121
125
126
127
131
132
137
141
142
146
151
150
163
162
162.2
167
169
170
175
176
179
5472
185.1
473
192
1466
194
194.1
201
4494
211
218
214
219
2622
220
961
962
225
229

Please cross through the species names only. */agg refers to aggregate species encompassing other taxa Version 3b, 2011

Acer cam

pla

pse
Achil ml
Adoxa nos
Aegop pod
Aescu hip
Aethu cyn
Agrim eup
Agros cap

gig

sto
A uga rep
Al che nol

*vul
Alismpla
Allia pet
Aliu urs

vin
Al nus glu
Al ope gen

nyo

pra
Anaca nor

pyr
Anaga arv
Anenp nem
Angel sy
Ani sa ste
Ant he cot
Ant ho odo
Anthr sy
Anthy vu
Antir maj
Aphan*agg

arv
Api um nod
Aquil vu
Arabid tha
Arabis hir
Arcti |ap

*mn
Arena | ep

ser

ser ser
Arnor rus
Arrhe ela
Artem abs

vul
Arum mac
Aspar of f
Asper cyn
Aspl e adi

cet

rut

sco

tri

tri qua
Ast er *agg

novi
Athyr fil
Atrip pat

pro
Atrop be
Aubri del
Avena fat
Avenu pra

pub
Ballo nig
Bar ba vul

231
234
237
239
243
9942
250
251
252
256
263
272
269
276
277
289
300
2249
307
310
311
311.2
313
315
2640
322
323
325
328
329
331
335
337
341
355
376
381
396
400
404
412
413
357
421
427
428
432
435
444
446
5486
455
457
467
466
470
474
476
2398
477
480
482
484
493
496
505
506
2381. 2
513
514

Bel l'i per
Berul ere
Beton of f
Betul pen
Bl ack per
Brach pin
syl
Brass nap
nig
Briza med
Bromo ere
ram
Bronu hor
Bryon di o
Buddl dav
Buxus sem
Cal en of f
Cal l'i *agg
*sta
Calth pa
Calys sep
sep sep
si
Canpa gl o
por
rot
tra
Capse bur
Carda fle
hir
pra
Cardu cri
nut

Carex acuti

car
flac

hir

otr

pani cea
pen

rem

rip

spi

syl
Carli vu
Carpi bet
Casta sat
Catap rig
Centa nig
sca
Centa ery
Centr rub
Cepha dam
Ceras fon
glo

tom
Chaen nin
Chaer tem
Chama | aw
Chane ang
Cheli maj
Cheno al b
bon

pol

rub
Chrys alt
opp
Cicer nmac
Girca lut
Cirsi aca

515
517
520
522
528
12
530
533
538
540
541
544
735
548
557
560
4526
570
569
568
572
578
875
592
596
597
607
608
617
5474
627
640
644
646
647

arv

eri

pal

vul
Cem vital
dino aci

vul
Cochl dan
Col ch aut
Coni u nac
Conop naj
Convo arv
Conyz can
Cornu san
Coryl ave
Cot on hor

*agg
Crata |l ae

non

x med
Crepi cap

ves
Cruci |ae
Cynba nmur
Cynog of f
Cynos cri
Dacty glo
Dacty fuc
Daphn | au
Daucu car
Desch ces
Digit pur
Diplo mur
Di psa*ful

pi
Dryop*af f

dil

fil
Echi u vul
El eoc pal
El ode can

nut
El ymu can
Elytr rep
Epilo ci

hir

non

par

tet
Epi pa he
Equis arv

flu

pal

tel
Erant hye
Erige acr
Er odi *cic
Eroph ver

*ver
Euony eur
Eupat can
Eupho any

exi

hel

| at

pepl us
Euphr *agg
Fagus syl
Fall o con

jap

822
821
824
1649
1649. 2
833
834
838
841
854
860
869
868
879
873
877
880
183
882
888
893
897
906
907
909
911
914
916
917
918
925
931
933
934
936
941
952
952. 1
955
963
1471
966
968
975
2560
979
981
983
984
992
993
996
687
2617
1010
1006
1014
1016
1020
1023
1026
1030
1036
1038
1049
1050
1054
1057.2
1057
1063

Festu ovi
*ovi
*rub

Fi car ver
ver fert

Filip ulm
vul

Fraga ves

Fraxi exc

Fumar of f

Gal an niv

Gal eo tet
*tet

Galiu al
apa
ml ere
nmol nol
odo
pal
verum

Genis tin

Genti ama

Geran col
dis
luc
nol
pra
pus
pyr
rob

Geum urb

d ech hed

dyce flu
max
not

Gnaph ul'i

Heder hel
hel he

Helia num

Hel l e foe

Hel m ech

Herac man
sph

Hespe nat

Hi er a*agg

Hi ppo com

Hi ppu vul

Hol cu | an
nol

Hor de rmur
sec

Humul | up

Hyaci non
X mas

Hyper hirsut
mac
per
tet

Hypoc rad

Ilex aqu

Impat gla

Inula con

Iris foe
pse

Jugla reg

Juncu acutif
art
buf
*buf
con

b

1067
1070
1082
1083
1084
1087
1091
1094
862
2667
1098
1099
1101
1103
1104
1105
2303
1107
1111
1114
1116
1124
1126
1128
1130
1133
552
551
333
333.1
502
2250
1144
1160
1164
1169
1174
1182
1183
2613
1188
1191
1194
1195
1201
1207
1219
1221
1222
1227
1228
1230.
1230
1232
1233
1236
1239
1242
1247
1250
7129
1263
1265
1272
1273
1285
1270
1290
1291
1296

ef f

i nf
Ki ckx e

spu
Knaut arv
Koel e mac
Labur ana
Lactu ser
Lami a gal

gal arg
Lamiu alb

anp

mac

pur
Lapsa com
Larix dec

X mar
Lathr squ
Lathy |at

nis

pra
Legou hyb
Lemma mi nor

tri
Leont his
Lepi d cam

cor

did

dra

dra dra
Leuca vul
Li gus ova

vul
Li nar pur

vul
Li num cat
Litho of f
Loliu mul

per
Lonic nit

per
Lotus cor

ped
Lunar ann
Luzul cam

pi
Lycop eur
Lysi m nem

num
Lyt hr sal
Mahon aqu
Mal us pum

*syl
Mal va nos

neg

syl
Matri cha

dis
Medic ara

lup

sat
Melic un
Melil alt
Ment h aqu

arv

spi

x villosa
Mercu ann

per
Mliu eff

a

4328
1305
4338
1315
1317
1319
1320
1322
1325
1326
1331
2614
1348
1347
1352
1173
1356
1361
1363
1367
1375
1377
1378

1381.

1382
1384
1387
1393
1404
1413
1426
7046
1429
1430
1431
1435
1436
1440
1443
1521
1530
1531
1537
1446
1447
1454
1461
1463
2247
1465
1470
1472
976

1475
1476
1482
1484
1487
1488

1488.
1488.

1490
1493
1495
1499
1504
1506

1506.

1507
1512

M mul gut
Moehr tri
Misca arm
Mycel nur
Moso arv
| ax
ram
sco
syl
Myoso aqu
Mrio sp
Nar ci *agg
Nast u* of f
of f
Neott nid
ova
Nupha | ut
Cdont ver
Cenan cro
pi m
Onobr vic
Ononi rep
spi
Ophi o vul
Ophry ap
ins
Orchi nas
Oiga vul
Oroba nmin
Oxal i ace
Papav dub
*dub
lec
rho
som
Parie jud
Paris qua
Pasti sat
Penta sem
Persi anph
hyd
lap
mac
Petas fra
hyb
Phal a aru
Phl eu ber
pra
*pra
Phrag aus
Pi cea abi
Picri hie
Pilos of f
Pi npi maj
sax
Pinus nig
syl
Plant |an
aj
maj int
maj mj
nmed
Plata ch
Poa ann
com
nem
*pra
pra
tri
Pol yg cal

1515
1520
1523
1522

1544.

1544
1546
1548
4313
1553
1554
1555
1550
1551
1563
1570
1574
1584
1588
1594
1596
5442
1605
1607
1610
1611
1612
1614
1615
1617
556

1618
1619
1625
1633
1635
1640
1642
1645
1647
1651
1660
1663
5439
5481
1667
1672
1673
1675
1678
1696
1697
1707
1709
1708
3587
1726
1728
1729
1732
3679
1734
1735
1741
1742
1745
1748
1753
1760
2559

vul
Polyg ar..rum
avi
*avi
Pol yp int
*vul
Pol ys acu
set
Popul nig
nig 'lta
ni g bet
tre
X cana
X cane
Potamcri
nat
pec
Pot en ans
ere
rep
ste
Pot er san
Prinu ver
vul
Prune vul
Prunu av
cer..ra
dom
lau
spi
Pseud | ut
Pseud men
Pterid aqu
Pulic dys
Pyrus*com
Querc cer
rob
Ranun acr
aur
bul
fla
repens
sce
subg. Bat
Rapha rap
rap rap
Resed | utea
luteol a
Rhamm cat
Rhina min
Ri bes rub
uva
Rosa arv
can
*can
Rubus ar me
caesi
*fru
ida
ulm
vest
Runex acet osa
acet osel
congl o
crisp
hyd
obt
san
Ruscu acu
Sagi n ape

1767
1784
1788
1789
1786
1793
1801
1804
1805
2342
1815
1818
1819
1821
1830
1843
1846
813

816

823

1851
1129
1865
1867
1872
1875
1876
1878
1881
1884
1896
1899
1902
1904
1905
1912
1916
1259
1210
1258
1261
4578
1260
1933
1934
1938
1947
1949
965

2251
1952
1953
1954
1958
1957
1960
1981
2003
2005
2007
2009
2010
2012
2021
2022
4397
2024
2025
2029
2032

pro
Salix alb

cap

cin

cinole

fra

pur

tri

vim

x reich
Sanbu nig
Sangu of f
Sani c eur
Sapon of f
Saxif gra

tri
Scabi col
Sched aru

gig

pra
Schoe | ac
Scorz aut
Scrop aur

nod
Scut e gal
Sedum acr

alb

das

rup

spu
Senec eru

jac

squ

vis

vul
Shera arv
Silau si
Silen dio

flo

| at

noc

vul

x ham
Sinap arv
Si son ano
Si sym of f
Sol an dul

nig
Sol ei sol
Solid can
Sonch arv

asp

ole
Sorbu ari

*ari

auc
Sparg ere
Stach pal

syl
Stell als

gra

hol

nmed
Succi pra
Synph al b
Synph gra

of f

x upl
Syrin vu
Tanus com

503

2033
2034
2039
2046
2048
2055
2058
2403
2060
2065
2069
2074
2080
2081
2083
5459
2087
2091
2092

1241.
1241.

2105
4367
2109
2111

2228

Tanac par

vul
Tar ax*agg
Taxus bac
Teucr scoro
Thali fla
Thesi hum
Thlas arv
Thuj a pli
Thynu pol
Tilia x euro
Toril jap
Trago pra
Trifo cam

dub

fra

hyb

nmed

pra

rep
Tripl ino

mar
Trise fla
Triti aes
Tussi far
Typha | at
U ex eur
U nus gla

proc
Utic dio

ure
Val er dio

of f
Val er den
Verba nig

tha
Veron agr

ana

arv

bec

cat

cha

fil

hed

hed hed

hed | uc

non

of f

pers

pol

ser
Vi bur | an

opu
Vicia cra

fab

hir

sat

sat seg

sep

tet
Vinca maj

mn
Viola arv

hir

odo

rei

riv
Viscu alb
Vul pi bro

nyu

www.bshi.org.uk



